# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Lance Cook	11/27/2007
David Paul Brisco	12/16/2007
Lev Ring	12/14/2007
Michael Dennis Bullock	12/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shell Oil Company
Street Address:	910 Louisiana
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10074244

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)751-3290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yloftin@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: Yvonne Loftin

Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana, Ste 4000 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14147.105075
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvonne Loftin

Total Attachments: 12 source=105075#page1.tif source=105075#page2.tif

500460340

source=105075#page3.tif		
source=105075#page4.tif		
source=105075#page5.tif		
source=105075#page6.tif		
source=105075#page7.tif		
source=105075#page8.tif		
source=105075#page9.tif		
source=105075#page10.tif		
source=105075#page11.tif		
source=105075#page12.tif		

WHEREAS, I/we,

Robert Lance Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at 934 Caswell Court, Katy, TX 77450 (US)

David Paul Brisco, a citizen of the United States, residing at 405 Westridge Drive, Duncan, Oklahoma 73533 (US),

Lev Ring, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14122 Barnhart Blvd, Houston, Texas 77077 (US) and,

Michael Dennis Bullock, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19827 Skycountry Lane, Houston, Texas 77094 (US),

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER", which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2002 and given application number 10/074,244; and

WHEREAS, **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 910 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we, Robert Lance Cook, David Paul Brisco, Lev Ring, and Michael Dennis Bullock by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to

HOU\_IMANAGE-565334

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 27 Nov 2007 **Robert Lance Cook** Witness Signature: Printed Name: GIOVANNA IMPERIA Date: 11/28/0 Date: **David Paul Brisco** Witness Signature: Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Lev Ring Witness Signature: Printed Name: Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Michael Dennis Bullock

Witness Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

14147.105075 US

WHEREAS, I/we,

Robert Lance Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at 934 Caswell Court, Katy, TX 77450 (US)

**David Paul Brisco**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 405 Westridge Drive, Duncan, Oklahoma 73533 (US),

Lev Ring, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14122 Barnhart Blvd, Houston, Texas 77077 (US) and,

**Michael Dennis Bullock**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19827 Skycountry Lane, Houston, Texas 77094 (US),

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Apparatus for Radially Expanding a Tubular Member", which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2002 and given application number 10/074,244; and

WHEREAS, **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 910 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge. I/we, Robert Lane Cook, David Paul Brisco, Lev Ring, and Michael Dennis Bullock by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to

HOU\_IMANAGE-565334

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to **SHELL OIL COMPANY** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **SHELL OIL COMPANY** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

# 14147.105075 US

Date:	
	Robert Lance Cook
Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
Date: 12-16-07	TMR1BE
2 C.	David Paul Brisco
Printed Name: Drenda Brisw	
Date: 12 14-01	W
Date:	Lev Ring
Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
Date:	
	Michael Dennis Bullock
Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Data:	

WHEREAS, I/we,

Robert Lance Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at 934 Caswell Court, Katy, TX 77450 (US)

**David Paul Brisco**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 405 Westridge Drive, Duncan, Oklahoma 73533 (US),

Lev Ring, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14122 Barnhart Blvd, Houston, Texas 77077 (US) and,

Michael Dennis Bullock, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19827 Skycountry Lane, Houston, Texas 77094 (US),

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER", which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2002 and given application number 10/074,244; and

WHEREAS, **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 910 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for dood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we, Robert Lance Cook, David Paul Brisco, Lev Ring, and Michael Dennis Bullock by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to

HOU\_IMANAGE-565334

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	
	Robert Lance Cook
Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
Date:	
	David Paul Brisco
Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	
Date: 12/14/2007	Lev Ring
Witness Signature: dunka	foe
Printed Name: Sauyo RA S	<u>σ</u> ε
Date: 12/14/62	
Date:	
	Michael Dennis Bullock
Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

WHEREAS, I/we,

Robert Lance Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at 934 Caswell Court, Katy, TX 77450 (US)

David Paul Brisco, a citizen of the United States, residing at 405 Westridge Drive, Duncan, Oklahoma 73533 (US),

Lev Ring, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14122 Barnhart Blvd, Houston, Texas 77077 (US) and,

Michael Dennis Bullock, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19827 Skycountry Lane, Houston, Texas 77094 (US),

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER", which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2002 and given application number 10/074,244; and

WHEREAS, **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 910 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we, Robert Lance Cook, David Paul Brisco, Lev Ring, and Michael Dennis Bullock by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to

HOU\_IMANAGE-565334

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to SHELL OIL COMPANY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **SHELL OIL COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

# 14147.105075 US

**RECORDED: 02/08/2008** 

Date:		
	Robert Lance	e Cook
Witness Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Date:		
Date:		
	David Paul B	risco
Witness Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Date:		
Date:	Lev Ring	
Witness Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Date:		
Date: 12/10/0-7		
	Michael Denn	is Bullock
Witness Signature:	<u> </u>	
Printed Name: SANTHOSH KUNTAR	A.P.K	
Date: /2/10/07		
/		